
Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

Regional Champions Runners Up

Time Winner of Pool 1

vs
Winner of Pool 2 Court

2:00 1

1:20
2 v 3 St Helena  v  Gladstone Park 2

1 v 4 1
3 12:40

2 v 3 Greensborough  v  Glenroy 1
3

Time Schools Court Time Schools

University HS  v  Mt Ridley 2 1 v 4 Mill Park  v  Northcote

Court

12:00
1 v 3 Mill Park  v  Gladstone Park 1

2 v 4 Greensborough  v  Mt Ridley 2 2 v 4 St Helena  v  Northcote 2
2 11:20

1 v 3 University HS  v  Glenroy 1
2

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

10:40
1 v 2 Mill Park  v  St Helena 1

3 v 4 Glenroy  v  Mt Ridley 2 3 v 4 Gladstone Park  v  Northcote 2
1 10:00

1 v 2 University HS  v  Greensborough 1
1

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

Mickleham Mt Ridley Darebin Northcote

Moreland Glenroy Woodlands Gladstone Park

Banyule Greensborough Nillumbik St Helena

Inner North University HS Whittlesea Mill Park

Division School Division School

Pool 1 Pool 2

Northern Metro Region Senior Boys Basketball

Thursday, 10 August 2017

Mill Park Basketball Stadium, Redleap Avenue, Mill Park

Convener: Mill Park - Liam Oliver 0418545620

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 



Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

Regional Champions Runners Up

Time Winner of Pool 1

vs
Winner of Pool 2 Court

2:00 3

1:20
2 v 3 St Helena  v  Roxburgh 3

1 v 4 4
3 12:40

2 v 3 Greensborough  v  Pascoe Vale 3
3

Time Schools Court Time Schools

BYE  v  Mt Ridley 4 1 v 4 Mill Park  v  Bye

Court

12:00
1 v 3 Mill Park  v  Roxburgh 3

2 v 4 Greensborough  v  Mt Ridley 4 2 v 4 St Helena  v  Bye 4
2 11:20

1 v 3 BYE  v  Pascoe Vale 3
2

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

10:40
1 v 2 Mill Park  v  St Helena 3

3 v 4 Pascoe Vale  v  Mt Ridley 4 3 v 4 Roxburgh  v  Bye 4
1 10:00

1 v 2 BYE  v  Greensborough 3
1

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

Mickleham Mt Ridley Darebin Bye

Moreland Pascoe Vale Woodlands Roxburgh

Banyule Greensborough Nillumbik St Helena

Inner North BYE Whittlesea Mill Park

Division School Division School

Pool 1 Pool 2

Northern Metro Region Senior Girls Basketball

Thursday, 10 August 2017

Mill Park Basketball Stadium, Redleap Avenue, Mill Park

Convener: Mill Park - Liam Oliver 0418545620

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 



Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

2

2

2

10:00

11:20

10:40

12:00

1:20

12:40

Court

Regional Champions Runners Up

Time Winner of Pool 1

vs
Winner of Pool 2 Court

2:00 1

2 v 3 St Helena  v  Gladstone Park

1 v 4
3

2 v 3 Greensborough  v  Aust. Int. Academy
3

1:20

12:40
1

Time Schools Court Time Schools

Fitzroy HS  v  Mt Ridley 1 v 4 Epping  v  Thornbury

1 v 3 Epping  v  Gladstone Park

2 v 4 Greensborough  v  Mt Ridley 2 v 4 St Helena  v  Thornbury
2

1 v 3 Fitzroy HS  v  Aust. Int. Academy
2

11:20

12:00
1

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

1 v 2 Epping  v  St Helena

3 v 4 Aust. Int. Academy  v  Mt Ridley 3 v 4 Gladstone Park  v  Thornbury
1

1 v 2 Fitzroy HS  v  Greensborough
1

10:00

10:40
1

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

Mickleham Mt Ridley Darebin Thornbury

Moreland Aust. Int. Academy Woodlands Gladstone Park

Banyule Greensborough Nillumbik St Helena

Inner North Fitzroy HS Whittlesea Epping

Division School Division School

Pool 1 Pool 2

Northern Metro Region Intermediate Boys Basketball

Thursday, 19 October 2017

Coburg Basketball Stadium

Convener: Macleod College

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 



Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

4

4

11:20

10:40

10:00

12:40

Court

1 v 3 Epping  v  Gladstone Park

Regional Champions Runners Up

2 v 3 St Helena  v  Gladstone Park

1 v 4

Time Winner of Pool 1

vs
Winner of Pool 2 Court

2:00 3

3
2 v 3 Viewbank  v  Pascoe Vale

3
12:40

1:20
3

Time Schools Court Time Schools

Melbourne GC  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 1 v 4 Epping  v  Northcote1:20

2
1 v 3 Melbourne GC  v  Pascoe Vale

2
11:20

12:00
3

12:00

Time Schools Court Time Schools

2 v 4 Viewbank  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 2 v 4 St Helena  v  Northcote

Court

1 v 2 Epping  v  St Helena

3 v 4 Pascoe Vale  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 3 v 4 Gladstone Park  v  Northcote
3 41

1 v 2 Melbourne GC  v  Viewbank
1

10:00

10:40

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

Mickleham Sacred Heart Kyenton Darebin Northcote

Moreland Pascoe Vale Woodlands Gladstone Park

Banyule Viewbank Nillumbik St Helena

Inner North Melbourne GC Whittlesea Epping

Division School Division School

Pool 1 Pool 2

Northern Metro Region Intermediate Girls Basketball

Thursday, 19 October 2017

Coburg Basketball Stadium

Convener: Macleod College

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 



Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

2

2

12:00

10:40

10:00

1:20

Court

1 v 3 Hazel Glen  v  Aitken

Regional Champions Runners Up

2 v 3 Eltham  v  Aitken

1 v 4

Time Winner of Pool 1

vs
Winner of Pool 2 Court

2:00 1

3
2 v 3 Viewbank  v  Aust. Int. Academy

3
12:40

1:20
1

Time Schools Court Time Schools

University HS  v  Mt Ridley 1 v 4 Hazel Glen  v  Northcote1:20

2
1 v 3 University HS  v  Aust. Int. Academy

2
11:20

12:00
1

12:00

Time Schools Court Time Schools

2 v 4 Viewbank  v  Mt Ridley 2 v 4 Eltham  v  Northcote

Court

1 v 2 Hazel Glen  v  Eltham

3 v 4 Aust. Int. Academy  v  Mt Ridley 3 v 4 Aitken  v  Northcote
1 21

1 v 2 University HS  v  Viewbank
1

10:00

10:40

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

Mickleham Mt Ridley Darebin Northcote

Moreland Aust. Int. Academy Woodlands Aitken

Banyule Viewbank Nillumbik Eltham

Inner North University HS Whittlesea Hazel Glen

Division School Division School

Pool 1 Pool 2

Northern Metro Region Yr8 Boys Basketball

Wednesday, 25 October 2017

Coburg Basketball Stadium

Convener: Whittlesea

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 



Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

4

4

11:20

10:40

10:00

12:40

Court

1 v 3 Mill Park  v  Gladstone Park

Regional Champions Runners Up

2 v 3 Eltham  v  Gladstone Park

1 v 4

Time Winner of Pool 1

vs
Winner of Pool 2 Court

2:00 3

3
2 v 3 Viewbank  v  Pascoe Vale

3
12:40

1:20
3

Time Schools Court Time Schools

Melbourne GC  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 1 v 4 Mill Park  v  Northcote1:20

2
1 v 3 Melbourne GC  v  Pascoe Vale

2
11:20

12:00
3

12:00

Time Schools Court Time Schools

2 v 4 Viewbank  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 2 v 4 Eltham  v  Northcote

Court

1 v 2 Mill Park  v  Eltham

3 v 4 Pascoe Vale  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 3 v 4 Gladstone Park  v  Northcote
3 41

1 v 2 Melbourne GC  v  Viewbank
1

10:00

10:40

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

Mickleham Sacred Heart Kyenton Darebin Northcote

Moreland Pascoe Vale Woodlands Gladstone Park

Banyule Viewbank Nillumbik Eltham

Inner North Melbourne GC Whittlesea Mill Park

Division School Division School

Pool 1 Pool 2

Northern Metro Region Yr8 Girls Basketball

Wednesday, 25 October 2017

Coburg Basketball Stadium

Convener: Whittlesea

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 



Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

1

2

2

2
12:40

1:20

12:00

11:2011:20

12:00

Time Schools Court

1

1

CourtSchools

10:40

10:0010:00

10:40

Mickleham

Viewbank

12:40

1:20

Diamond Valley

Woodlands Aitken

Darebin Northcote

Princes Hill  v  Viewbank

Inner North

Division School Division

Nillumbik

Whittlesea Hazel GlenPrinces Hill

School

1 v 2

3 v 4 Coburg  v  Mt Ridley

Banyule

Moreland Coburg

Mt Ridley

1

Time

Northern Metro Region Yr7 Boys Basketball

Thursday, 26 October 2017

Coburg Basketball Stadium

Convener: Epping

3 v 4 Aitken  v  Northcote

Time Schools Court

1
1 v 2 Hazel Glen  v  Diamond Valley

Time

Time Winner of Pool 1 Winner of Pool 2

Diamond Valley  v  Northcote

Viewbank  v  Coburg

2:00

Court

1vs

Regional Champions

2
1 v 3 Princes Hill  v  Coburg

2 v 4 Viewbank  v  Mt Ridley

Schools Court

3
2 v 3

Time Schools Court

2
1 v 3 Hazel Glen  v  Aitken

Pool 2Pool 1

Time Schools Court

3
2 v 3

1 v 4 Princes Hill  v  Mt Ridley 1 v 4

Runners Up

Hazel Glen  v  Northcote

Diamond Valley  v  Aitken

2 v 4

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 



Division Winners

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

Pool Games  

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Rd Rd

Final

Rd

Final

4

4

11:20

10:40

10:00

12:40

Court

1 v 3 The Lakes  v  Gladstone Park

Regional Champions Runners Up

2 v 3 St Helena  v  Gladstone Park

1 v 4

Time Winner of Pool 1

vs
Winner of Pool 2 Court

2:00 3

3
2 v 3 Viewbank  v  Coburg 

3
12:40

1:20
3

Time Schools Court Time Schools

Melbourne GC  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 1 v 4 The Lakes  v  Northcote1:20

2
1 v 3 Melbourne GC  v  Coburg 

2
11:20

12:00
3

12:00

Time Schools Court Time Schools

2 v 4 Viewbank  v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 2 v 4 St Helena  v  Northcote

Court

1 v 2 The Lakes  v  St Helena

3 v 4 Coburg   v  Sacred Heart Kyenton 3 v 4 Gladstone Park  v  Northcote
3 41

1 v 2 Melbourne GC  v  Viewbank
1

10:00

10:40

Time Schools Court Time Schools Court

Mickleham Sacred Heart Kyenton Darebin Northcote

Moreland Coburg Woodlands Gladstone Park

Banyule Viewbank Nillumbik St Helena

Inner North Melbourne GC Whittlesea The Lakes

Division School Division School

Pool 1 Pool 2

Northern Metro Region Yr7 Girls Basketball

Thursday, 26 October 2017

Coburg Basketball Stadium

Convener: Epping

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. Check draws on the morning of competition for any late changes.
All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am

Division winners must hand a team sheet to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.
The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances 


