SCHOOL SPORT

Northern Metro Region Senior Boys Basketball

Thursday, 10 August 2017 Mill Park Basketball Stadium, Redleap Avenue, Mill Park



Convener: Mill Park - Liam Oliver 0418545620

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes. All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition. The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	University HS
2	Banyule	Greensborough
3	Moreland	Glenroy
4	Mickleham	Mt Ridley

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	Mill Park
2	Nillumbik	St Helena
3	Woodlands	Gladstone Park
4	Darebin	Northcote

Pool Games

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
1	10:00	1 v 2	University HS v Greensborough	1
	10.00	3 v 4	Glenroy v Mt Ridley	2

Rd	Time	Schools C		Court
2	11:20	1 v 3	University HS v Glenroy	1
	11.20	2 v 4	Greensborough v Mt Ridley	2

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
3 12	12:40	2 v 3	Greensborough v Glenroy	1
	12.40	1 v 4	University HS v Mt Ridley	2

Rd	Time	Schools C		Court
1	10:40	1 v 2	Mill Park v St Helena	1
	10.40	3 v 4	Gladstone Park v Northcote	2

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
2	12:00	1 v 3	Mill Park v Gladstone Park	1
2 12:00	12.00	2 v 4	St Helena v Northcote	2

Rd	Time	Schools		Court	
3	1:20	2 v 3	St Helena v Gladstone Park	2	
	1.20	1 v 4	Mill Park v Northcote	rk 2	

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional Champions		

VS

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	1

SCHOOL SPORT

Northern Metro Region Senior Girls Basketball

Thursday, 10 August 2017 Mill Park Basketball Stadium, Redleap Avenue, Mill Park



Convener: Mill Park - Liam Oliver 0418545620

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes. All teams must arrive by 9.30am on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at 9:45am Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition. The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	BYE
2	Banyule	Greensborough
3	Moreland	Pascoe Vale
4	Mickleham	Mt Ridley

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	Mill Park
2	Nillumbik	St Helena
3	Woodlands	Roxburgh
4	Darebin	Bye

Pool Games

Rd	Time		Court	
1	10:00	1 v 2	BYE v Greensborough	3
'	10.00	3 v 4	Pascoe Vale v Mt Ridley	4

Rd	Time	Schools Court		
2	11:20	1 v 3	BYE v Pascoe Vale	3
	11.20	2 v 4	Greensborough v Mt Ridley	4

Rd	Time		Schools			
2	12:40	2 v 3	Greensborough v Pascoe Vale	3		
3	12.40	1 v 4	BYE v Mt Ridley	4		

_				
Rd	Time		Schools	Court
1	10:40	1 v 2	Mill Park v St Helena	3
1 10.40	3 v 4	Roxburgh v Bye	4	

Rd	Time		Schools	Court
2	12:00	1 v 3	Mill Park v Roxburgh	3
	12.00	2 v 4	St Helena v Bye	4

Rd	Time		Schools	Court
2	1:20	2 v 3	St Helena v Roxburgh	3
3	1.20	1 v 4	Mill Park v Bye	4

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional Champions				

VS

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	3

Runners Up	F	Rur	าท	ers	s U	lp
------------	---	-----	----	-----	-----	----

Northern Metro Region Intermediate Boys Basketball



Thursday, 19 October 2017 Coburg Basketball Stadium



2

Convener: Macleod College

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes.

All teams must arrive by **9.30am** on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at **9:45am**Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.

The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	Fitzroy HS
2	Banyule	Greensborough
3	Moreland	Aust. Int. Academy
4	Mickleham	Mt Ridley

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	Epping
2	Nillumbik	St Helena
3	Woodlands	Gladstone Park
4	Darebin	Thornbury

Pool Games

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
1	10:00	1 v 2	Fitzroy HS v Greensborough	1
	10:40	3 v 4	Aust. Int. Academy v Mt Ridley	' '

Rd	Time	Schools Court		
2	11:20	1 v 3	Fitzroy HS v Aust. Int. Academy	1
	12:00	2 v 4	Greensborough v Mt Ridley	' '

Rd	Time	Schools Cour		Court
3	12:40	2 v 3	Greensborough v Aust. Int. Academy	1
3	1:20	1 v 4	Fitzroy HS v Mt Ridley	ı

0012

			•	
Rd	Time		Schools	Court
4	10:00	1 v 2	Epping v St Helena	2

Gladstone Park v Thornbury

Rd	Time	Schools Co		
	11:20	1 v 3	Epping v Gladstone Park	2
-	12:00	2 v 4	St Helena v Thornbury	1 -

Rd	Time	Schools Cou		Court
2	12:40	2 v 3	St Helena v Gladstone Park	2
3	1:20	1 v 4	Epping v Thornbury	2

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional	Champions

vs

10:40

3 v 4

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	1

Northern Metro Region Intermediate Girls Basketball



Thursday, 19 October 2017 Coburg Basketball Stadium



Convener: Macleod College

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes.

All teams must arrive by **9.30am** on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at **9:45am**Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.

The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	Melbourne GC
2	Banyule	Viewbank
3	Moreland	Pascoe Vale
4	Mickleham	Sacred Heart Kyenton

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	Epping
2	Nillumbik	St Helena
3	Woodlands	Gladstone Park
4	Darebin	Northcote

Pool Games

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
1	10:00	1 v 2	Melbourne GC v Viewbank	2
'	10:40	3 v 4	Pascoe Vale v Sacred Heart Kyenton	3

Rd	Time		Court	
2	11:20	1 v 3	Melbourne GC v Pascoe Vale	2
2	12:00	2 v 4	Viewbank v Sacred Heart Kyenton	3

Rd	Time		Court	
2	12:40	2 v 3	Viewbank v Pascoe Vale	2
3	1:20	1 v 4	Melbourne GC v Sacred Heart Kyenton	3

Rd	Time		Court	
1	10:00	1 v 2	Epping v St Helena	4
'	10:40	3 v 4	Gladstone Park v Northcote	4

Rd	Time		Court	
2	11:20	1 v 3	Epping v Gladstone Park	4
_	12:00	2 v 4	St Helena v Northcote	4

Rd	Time		Court	
3	12:40	2 v 3	St Helena v Gladstone Park	4
	1:20	1 v 4	Epping v Northcote	4

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional Champions	

vs

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	3

Northern Metro Region Yr8 Boys Basketball



Wednesday, 25 October 2017 Coburg Basketball Stadium



Convener: Whittlesea

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes.

All teams must arrive by **9.30am** on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at **9:45am**Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.

The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	University HS
2	Banyule	Viewbank
3	Moreland	Aust. Int. Academy
4	Mickleham	Mt Ridley

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	Hazel Glen
2	Nillumbik	Eltham
3	Woodlands	Aitken
4	Darebin	Northcote

Pool Games

Rd	Time		Court	
1	10:00	1 v 2	University HS v Viewbank	1
1	10:40	3 v 4	Aust. Int. Academy v Mt Ridley	<u> </u>

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
2	11:20	1 v 3	University HS v Aust. Int. Academy	1
	12:00	2 v 4	Viewbank v Mt Ridley	ı

Rd	Time		Court	
2	12:40	2 v 3	Viewbank v Aust. Int. Academy	1
3	1:20	1 v 4	University HS v Mt Ridley	ı

0012

Rd	Time		Schools	Court
1	10:00	1 v 2	Hazel Glen v Eltham	2
1	10:40	3 v 4	Aitken v Northcote	

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
2	12:00	1 v 3	Hazel Glen v Aitken	2
	12:00	2 v 4	Eltham v Northcote	2

Rd	Time		Court	
2	1:20	2 v 3	Eltham v Aitken	2
3	1:20	1 v 4	Hazel Glen v Northcote	2

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional Champions				

vs

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	1

Northern Metro Region Yr8 Girls Basketball



Wednesday, 25 October 2017 Coburg Basketball Stadium



Convener: Whittlesea

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes.

All teams must arrive by **9.30am** on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at **9:45am**Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.

The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	Melbourne GC
2	Banyule	Viewbank
3	Moreland	Pascoe Vale
4	Mickleham	Sacred Heart Kyenton

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	Mill Park
2	Nillumbik	Eltham
3	Woodlands	Gladstone Park
4	Darebin	Northcote

Pool Games

Rd	Time		Court	
1	10:00	1 v 2	Melbourne GC v Viewbank	2
'	10:40	3 v 4	Pascoe Vale v Sacred Heart Kyenton	3

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
2	11:20	1 v 3	Melbourne GC v Pascoe Vale	2
	12:00	2 v 4	Viewbank v Sacred Heart Kyenton	J

Rd	Time		Court	
3	12:40	2 v 3	Viewbank v Pascoe Vale	2
	1:20	1 v 4	Melbourne GC v Sacred Heart Kyenton	3

Rd	Time		Court	
1	10:00	1 v 2	Mill Park v Eltham	4
	10:40	3 v 4	Gladstone Park v Northcote	4

Rd	Time		Court	
2	11:20	1 v 3	Mill Park v Gladstone Park	4
	12:00	2 v 4	Eltham v Northcote	4

Rd	Time		Court	
2	12:40	2 v 3	Eltham v Gladstone Park	4
3	1:20	1 v 4	Mill Park v Northcote	4

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional Champions				

vs

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	3

Northern Metro Region Yr7 Boys Basketball



Thursday, 26 October 2017 Coburg Basketball Stadium



2

Convener: Epping

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes.

All teams must arrive by **9.30am** on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at **9:45am**Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.

The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	Princes Hill
2	Banyule	Viewbank
3	Moreland	Coburg
4	Mickleham	Mt Ridley

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	Hazel Glen
2	Nillumbik	Diamond Valley
3	Woodlands	Aitken
4	Darebin	Northcote

Pool Games

Rd	Time		Court	
1	10:00	1 v 2	Princes Hill v Viewbank	1
	10:40	3 v 4	Coburg v Mt Ridley	' '

Rd	Time		Court	
2	11:20	1 v 3	Princes Hill v Coburg	1
	12:00	2 v 4	Viewbank v Mt Ridley	' '

Rd	Time		Schools		
3	12:40	2 v 3	Viewbank v Coburg	1	
	1:20	1 v 4	Princes Hill v Mt Ridley	I	

F001 2

4	D	arebin	Northcote	
Rd	Time		Schools	Court

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
2	11:20	1 v 3	Hazel Glen v Aitken	2
_	12:00	2 v 4	Diamond Valley v Northcote] -

Hazel Glen v Diamond Valley

Aitken v Northcote

Rd	Time		Court	
2	12:40	2 v 3	Diamond Valley v Aitken	2
3	1:20	1 v 4	Hazel Glen v Northcote	2

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional Champions	

vs

10:00

10:40

1 v 2

3 v 4

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	1

Northern Metro Region Yr7 Girls Basketball



Thursday, 26 October 2017 Coburg Basketball Stadium



4

Convener: Epping

Draws will be loaded 3 days prior to competition day. **Check draws** on the morning of competition for any late changes.

All teams must arrive by **9.30am** on the day of competition for a briefing by the convener at **9:45am**Division winners must hand a **team sheet** to the Convener at the start of the day's competition.

The convener on competition day can make changes to the draw based on extenuatory circumstances

Division Winners

Pool 1

	Division	School
1	Inner North	Melbourne GC
2	Banyule	Viewbank
3	Moreland	Coburg
4	Mickleham	Sacred Heart Kyenton

Pool 2

	Division	School
1	Whittlesea	The Lakes
2	Nillumbik	St Helena
3	Woodlands	Gladstone Park
4	Darebin	Northcote

Pool Games

Rd	Time		Court	
1	10:00	1 v 2	Melbourne GC v Viewbank	2
ı	10:40	3 v 4	Coburg v Sacred Heart Kyenton	3

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
2	11:20	1 v 3	Melbourne GC v Coburg	2
	12:00	2 v 4	Viewbank v Sacred Heart Kyenton	J

Rd	Time		Court	
3	12:40	2 v 3	Viewbank v Coburg	2
3	1:20	1 v 4	Melbourne GC v Sacred Heart Kyenton	3

0012

		arcom	Northbotc	
				='
Rd	Time		Schools	Court
ινα	111116		OCHOOIS	Sourt

The Lakes v St Helena

Gladstone Park v Northcote

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
2	11:20	1 v 3	The Lakes v Gladstone Park	1
_	12:00	2 v 4	St Helena v Northcote	4

Rd	Time	Schools		Court
3	12:40	2 v 3	St Helena v Gladstone Park	4
	1:20	1 v 4	The Lakes v Northcote	4

Final

Rd	Time	Winner of Pool 1
Final	2:00	

Regional Champions	

vs

10:00

10:40

1 v 2

3 v 4

Winner of Pool 2	Court
	3